HOBBS OCD

District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-101 OCT 2 5 2 Parergy Minerals and Natural Resources 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 June 16, 2008 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit to appropriate District Office District III Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. RECEIVED ☐ AMENDED REPORT District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE OGRID Number Operator Name and Address API Number Apache Corp., 303 Veterans Airpark Ste. 3000, Midland, TX 79705 30 - 025-37100 Property Code Property Name Well No. Round Up 303230 **001** 10 Proposed Pool 2 9 Proposed Pool 1 Blinebry Surface Location Feet from the North South line East/West line UL or lot no. Let Îdn Feet from the County Section Township Range 35 198 38E 2028 North 710 East Н ⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North South line Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the East/West line County, UL or lot no. Section. Township Range Additional Well Information 15 Ground Level Elevation II Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code R. P 3588' Ά a 5 Multiple Proposed Depth 18 Formation ¹⁹ Contractor 20 Spud Date 09/30/2005 Ν 6420' Blinebry ²¹ Proposed Casing and Cement Program Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC Hole Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Casing Size 317 17-1/2 13-3/8" 68# 600 sx 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 1640' 775 sx 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 7800 785 sx Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Expires 2 Years From Approval Apache will frac the Drinkard and recomplete the Blinebry, per the attached procedure. Date Unless Prilling Underway ²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: 2 Approve Printed name. Title: Fatima Vasquez Expiration Date 10-25-2014 Regulatory Tech I E-mail Address. Falima.Vasquez@apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval Attached Date. 10/23/2012 Phone. (432) 818-1015

HOBBS OCD

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit to App RECEIVED Submit to App RECEIVED								Revised Appropri Stat	October	ct Office 4 Copies 3 Copies		
14	PI Numbe		WE	LLLC		ATIO		ACF	EAGE I	EDIC	CATIO	ON PLA				
30-025-37100		r 		33230		001 Couc		Hous	se; Blinebry	<i></i>		FUULTIN	iine			
Property Code 303230 Round-l		in	Property Nan								001	Well Numbe	r			
'OGRID N	0.		Operator Name he Corporation: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, TX 79705									1	'Elevation			
873		Apache	Corp	oration	: 303	3 Vete				8000 M	lidland	, ȚX 797	705	3588' C	SL	
UL or lot no. Section Township H 35 198			3	Range Lot Idn Feet from 38E 2028					Location North/S North	710	et from the	East	ast/West line	Lea	County	
				11 Bottom Hole I				ion I	f Different From Su			face ·				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Range	1	Lot Idn	Feet fr	om the	North/S	outh line	Fe	et from the	Es	ist/Vest line		County
"Dedicated Acres	" Joint o	r.InOH	Cons	olidation	Code	"Or	der No.	<u>УП</u>	C-H	n R	- 50	14				
division.						<u> </u>	<u> </u>			r (I hereby certify the best of my	i that the Information Inoxilodge and	OR CER' mation contained thelief, and that intheral laterest	i herein is ove a this organization	nd complète to n either ówns a
									Loss	 		working interest proposed botto prasticul to a co or to a wohata	st or enleased on hole location contract with a ry pooling agr	niberal leterest in or has a right in owner of such reasent or a cou	in the load inclu to drill this well a mineral or wo	eding the at this location riking interest,
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 							0`	Signature Reesa H	a d Iolland	elan	d 10.	/18/2012
					\downarrow			•		7		Printed Name		R CERT	ייניוריאיז	TON
									-			l hereby ce was plotted	rtify,that tl I from flela	k CBKI he well locat I notes of act vision, and i	ion shown o ual surveys	n this plat made by
											- 11			t of my belle		\$ 13 11 NE
		***************************************									- 11	Date of Surv Signature and	-,	ofessional Sur	reyor:	
												Centificato Nu	mber			

EG 10-25-2012

OCT 2 5 2012

District I				State of New Mexico Form C-102									
1625 N. French Dr Districtat	r., Hobbs, Ni	M 88240	F	Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departmen RECEIVED Revised October 12, 2005									
1301 W. Grand Av	venuc, Arter	ela, NM 8821		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									
District III			•	1220 South St. Francis Dr. State Lease - 4 Copi									
1000 Rio Brazos R	łd., Aziec, N	.M 87410		Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies									
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis	- n- Conis	95 NA1 8750	^#		Sama re, 1	COCTO INI				□ AME	NDED RI	TRACTOR	
1440 Or Dir arquitera	i Dr., ozme			<u>^</u>	~* 4×m 4.0°	ው የ ሊቪ L	אורוניי	ግል ም፤ረንኤ፤ DT /		₩ Amr	NAININ 1	7LOW!	
	API Numbe		WELLIN	ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Code Pool Code									
30-025-3710		ar .	33250			use; Drinkard		Thu _C					
'Property					Property						Vell Number		
303230		Round-U	Jр							00:1			
'OGRID 873		ă nacha	Corporation	202 (/ek	Operator		Aldland, TX 797	70E	3588' G	Elevation			
010		Vbacue .	Corporation	1.309 Apre				Mulanu, IA IV	700	3000	ıL		
I.mlates	T Cootto	I-manaka hilin	T Bangs	T at Idn		Location	Una	Feet from the	F Ro	st/West line		County	
UL or lot no, H	Section 35	n Township . 198	Range 38E	Lot Ida	Feet from the 2028	m tha North/South line North		Feet from the	East		Lea	County	
<u> </u>	100	1,00	لسبيات	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		• ***		-Mer		Lou		
UL or lot no.	I castle	Imagentin	D(7	ole Location I		nt Fron		Ear	st/West line		County	
OL OF IOL NO.	Skenor	n Township	Range	E0t Iun	Peer nom m.	B HOTTIDSOUTH THE		Pet num inv	J.111.	W WEST BALL		County	
" Dedicated Acres	s "Joint o	nir TnOUL F	H Consolidation	Code LOI	rđer No.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
40	,	1 3100	Comountain	Lone		- HO	1R-	4				1	
l					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
division.	will be as	signed to	this complet	tion until al	l interests have	been consol	lidated (or a non-standa			***		
16]]	ĺ	, iii			IFICATI	•	
						1,		8			l herein is true and his organization e		
							1	II '' '			ns organizmon e In the land Includi		
						%	i.	11			o केसी केस well क		
						1 8	ı	11	•		a intercel ar worki		
						\ \ \'		1) _			pulsory pooling o	rder	
}		 					—	17700	and by the drivi	"nn.	1 10/	18/2012	
						l j	4	1 December 1	TO THE	Klan	И	10/4014	
				İ		1.		Signature Reesa	healland	-	Date		
					4	# d	1-71						
					-	1		Printed Name	a,				
		1						A					
								18 SUR	VEYOR	CERT	IFICAT	ION	
	,							ll -	•		on snown on ual surveys m	7	
	ļ	-						H	• •	•,	uai sio veys m hat the same	•	
	ļ	1						B	er my superv :t to the best			is ir tre	
	ļ	ĺ		1.				ana corre	[10 ME 000.	OJ INY VENEJ	ı.		
l		l	<u></u> _	1				The of Sur					
							***************************************	Date of Surv	vey nd Seal of Prof	Carlonal Sura	- 2000.01		
	,							Signature	d Seator rio.	CSSIONEI OUI 7	eyor:		
	ļ	1		1		İ							
İ	1	1											
Í	!	1											
ĺ	1	1		1		i		l					

ECG 10-25-2012